
TRU-CUT POWER MOWERS 

25 INCH COMMERCIAL MODEL 

ROLLER DRIVE 

PARTS LIST 

When ordering parts, please specify model number of machine, serial number and part number. 

TRU-CUT, INCORPORATED

3221 San Fernando Road 

Los Angeles, California 90065 

I 



l 

45

!!IL 

l. 

3. 
'·
5. 

,. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12 
13 
1' 

15. 

16 
17 
18 
19. 
20 
21 
22 
23 
2•. 

2' 
26 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 

32 
33 
3,. 

36. 

37. 
3R 

)9. 
,o. 

'1 

•2 
43 

" 
45 

•6. 
47 

,e. 

'" 

44 55 

™-I� 

TJ1490 
!903 70 

T904 73 

T3l3D2 
Tll 360 

?90399 
?18104 

Tll239 

T42015 

?90099 
T90JOJ 
?42085 
T90055 
122062 

TJ 130 l 

T904J 1 
T9D010 
!52015 

!11166 

Tll 421 

190037 
1111,�u. 
Tl l 1R6 
Tl 1194 
TloHS� 

T90Sl 4 
Tl2088 
T220'11 
T220!iA 
Tli7332 

T90206 
!37267 
T420SO 

T37266 
Tl 20�5 
T20204 
T22D96 
!50500 
!42045 

!37400 
Tl2025 
!22170 
Tl12H 
T5ll 75 
T20201 
T42065 
T2209A 

106. 

100 54
13 

DESCRIPTION 
!l!!M� � �!!!.� �_If.� 

Q.R.A. CONTROL ROD 51. T9O195 NUT 5/16 IR 

BOLT 5/16 - 18 • 1 - 3/4 16 52, Tl2060 LARGE RARD WASHER 

Loa PIH 53. !51040 STEADY R£$T ASSY W/�F.ARING 

Q.R.A. LEVT.R 54. T18009 9T srROCICET 

GRIP 55. T51065 COLLAR ASSY 

NUT 110-24 2. 56. ?90417 l:XT. WASHER,.3/R" 

THROTTLE CONTROL 57. ?12055 SMALL HARD WA�HER 

GRIP 58. !12070 CLUTCH srRINC._ 

HAIIDLE WELDHENT 59. T471.04 DRIVE CHAIN GUARD 

flOLT l/4 - 28 111 l /2 60. Tll272 ROLLER DRIVE CHA rn 

HUT l /4 - 28 61. Tl2O2O JOT ROLLF.R SPROCKET 

ROLLER LIFT LEVER 62. !11312 WASHER, 5/8 
WASRER SAE l / 4 • 16 63. !47370 SHRUB BAR WELOHf.NT 

ROLLER LIFT ROD 64. !57137 DOUBLE FORK 

INDEX PLATE 65. !57125 CASTER AXLE 
BOLT I 10 14 66. T90402 HUT, 5/8" 

WASHER I 10 16 67. !11201 IHHF.R RACE 

COVER PLATE v/DEC.AL 6R. ?11206 SPANNER BUSHING 

CLEVIS PIH 3/8 69. !90130 HUT, 3/8" 

CHANNEL, LIFT 8RACltET 70. T1127J CASTER WHEEL 

COTTER PIN 71. T11205 STEEL BALL, 5/1" 

SPRING 72. !31207 BF.ARING RETAINER RJU� CL.H. 

BOLT 15/16 CLE\'IS PHI 73. T50390 CASTER SIJIVEL BOLT 

CLEVIS ". T4739) QUIClt AOJIISTJNr. BA'R 

ROLLDt ACTUATOR LINK 75. TS7102 BEARING RETAINER, RF.F.L{P. II. 

HAIR PIN 76 TJl "tO� Ron BRACKF.T 

ROLLER LIFT CHAIN 77. TJ12DB BEARING RETAINF:R RJNC: (R.11. 

CLUTCR ROD LEVf;R 78. TlUOS 11 T REEL SPROCU::T 
CLUTCH ROD 79. Tll330 REEL CRAIN 

GRASS CATCHER 81. T3H01 REEL CRAIN IDLER 
BOLT 5/16 • 18 X 3/8 83 !47402 REEL CHAIN GUARD 
ROLLER CLAHP 84 !11406 1 7T SPROCJCET 

ROLLER YOKE 86. Tll 6£. 4 WHEEL BEAR rnr. 
U·BOLT 87. Tl82D1 WHEEL 
ROLLER SPRING 88 Tl208D WHEEL SPACER 
SHALL CLUTCH FORK 89. T:!141D 25• CUTTER mAR 

ROLLER SHAFT 90. T90405 CUTTER BAR SCREW 

ROLLER 9• 91. T47373 CRASS SHIELD WELDtfENT 

DRIVE SHAFT 92. T31218 GRASS SHIELD ANGLE 

IDLER, DRIVE 93. T5107('1 25" 5-BLADE �EEL 

SPR I Cl(F.T sr ACER 9,. T90432 SETSCREW 5/16 - 2, 

BEARING HOLDER 96. T50355 BEARING RETAINER (I .H. l 
BEARING 100. T90186 JIUT, 5/16 - 18 

DR IVE SPROCltET 39T 101. T90188 WASHER, 5/16" 
LARGE Cl,UTCII FORK 102. T90ll0 BOLT l /4 - 2� X 1 - 1 /2" 
CLUTCH AOJUSTF.R 103. T90211 �OLT 5/16 - 18 x l 1/2" 
CLUTCU ADJUSTER SCREIJ 104. T90430 801,T �, 16 - lR • 1 - ]/4 .. 

105. T9C206 �<'LT �,,.,. - lR JI' ,., ,. 

T57138 DOUBLE :::,.srr.R ASSY. !INC. 173, 62, 67, ,6. •9. ;1' 6', 65, �6. 10, b'3) 

41 

53 
42 

. ..•;:::::::::��:::, 
.__ I ----<::�� .. :::::··· --·

· ... '( _.......-
J 

.$:.�;::•· /'•...__ -�- � ......... �"--2..... ..--· .. _ ... 

50 46 

48 

9..u_� 

22 

) l 

) 1 

) 1 

R 

2 

10 

45 

2 

I 

8 

2 

l 

2 



20 21 1 3 ll
5----..._m 7 

�

8 9 
2

4 

2
� � \ \/ lJI 12 "'--\.J) �19 

4
� 

100 22
y-� 

3 -.._, 21 ',,, . _./ � �232 '-h. 102 16 ', ./ --...: �.ll ' 13 \ .... ,,, 
.✓ 

- -�L \ l7 , 10 13 /'.' � 
I 

14 .. ,.._\ -, �1 01 �r\, .... Gl..., �� ,,../
.. � , 5

11

.. I
�

24 
, • '-<o \ 1 I 

�101 " . 6 I e 15 22 100 I I i �21 
18 n I ;---_ 23 

J 25 31 
\. --

·29
1 

11--28 '\,,-:::-,-:�:� 
1-...._ l / 101 � \\{,J, ,:::::</ I -:::::,

---.: ra 87 � \) .. � ,< 

I 88 ,/ii, 

I /�'ifi,;fjf�--. 

� � 

·1 _,,,;,, I 

'1 
n� ,..� � ... "�/Ji .. ..· ,:,"' 

,,. ..... 
-

1 ,�'/l/Pt�-J-J 26 v,::- I 

I 
,,;::--) JI :�J,l �r \ Ill l._, 

l 
,-;::,- I ) r- ,:!- ,,. l <:---- , ---- -::--r i .,--- J .... -.. .... ---- , --- ,,;5-- I\..� 'I; jJ � ...... ..,, 

', I, .....
....

.... �=----------.:..... ..; .. ;,.,.) 
t,_ -1,1 /, I 32/ 30 ',, ----->->--.. ---�-;::-r:>- I .. ..,,. 12 ' .. , ,, - ,?' 

1 1

�
1 60 11 ',, ----::..:-;.-�:: I 

j 81 84 liJ 61 1 3 \ ',, (i�-<1-,

?�� , l <'.. ',,\� ' , lb 
1 , 37 � 33 I / 

/ ........ 105 l� ,, .'· � ',. 13 ',,,,101 /94 77 105, ... --------------��� ..... 10<,> vv ,.>')--

' -
' 

�g' ------1·. � 1,
? 6 - ,, . J 1111 ,...., 

18 '---:�· 1��¼-......��1:-1-> '��-:�rrr 40 

74 

76 103 \ 66 (;$_ 

1· 116 l 

75 45
104 
73 ----­----�) 

105 101

lfl \l 

6�
2��

-.. ,,,

56��® . l 90

69
�

"'-� 
l

I

� 

® 
' 

I 

1 ', 
• v� 7l 

I 

I ' 

I 

?l ,,, • s, 64 
',,,,

! 

' 

' I 

' I 

' I 

70 
l«,$) '-.J I '� _,,65 63 ',

--J

68 ,r-- :�sr 10 &8 --....1�6:
2 

-44
,16

_ 
(?\ '---10

� 7 r� 3' 111 �2 10 13 59
', 72 45

'f11 . 
I 

QJ 
� 

96 

89 

5 

I� 

/, / uu 

10 13 ~ \ ,>, ~((~~ 
11 ' I 

-34 

3 




